

CITY & BOROUGH OF WRANGELL PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA

Tuesday, June 13, 2017 6:30 – 7:00 p.m.

Location: Assembly Chambers, City Hall

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Public Hearing Items:
 - a. **PROPOSED ORDINANCE No. 935:** AN ORDINANCE OF THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF WRANGELL, ALASKA, AMENDING CERTAIN SECTIONS OF AND ADDING NEW SECTIONS TO CHAPTER 15.04, WATER, OF THE WRANGELL MUNICIPAL CODE (second reading)
 - b. **PROPOSED ORDINANCE No. 936:** AN ORDINANCE OF THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF WRANGELL, ALASKA, AMENDING THE MINOR OFFENSE FINE SCHEDULE IN CHAPTER 1.20, GENERAL PENALTY, OF THE WRANGELL MUNICIPAL CODE (second reading)
 - c. **FY 2017-18 Budget**
- 4. Written Testimony
- 5. Oral Testimony
- 6. Adjournment